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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken note of the wasteful expenditures being incurred by the All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) and Government money being spent on unnecessary items under various heads;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith expenditure incurred on fuel for AIIMS vehicles and renovation of officers bungalows of AIIMS during the last three years;

(c) the details of various complaints regarding irregularities AIIMS received by the Ministry during the last three years; and

(d) the details of the action taken by the Ministry thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) The detail of expenditure towards consumption of fuel on the vehicles in AIIMS transport office are as under:

Year No of Vehicles Total expenditure (Rs in lakhs.)

2009-10  36   Rs. 41.19

2010-11  35   Rs. 52.10

2011-12  32   Rs. 61.98

There is one bungalow existing at AIIMS, which is official residence of the Director, AIIMS and the details of expenditure incurred on repair and maintenances for civil works during the last three years are as under:

Year Civil work (Rs. In Lakh)

2009-10  Rs. 42.13

2010-11  NIL

2011-12  NIL


(c) & (d): Three complaints have been received by the Ministry during the last three years regarding irregularities in AIIMS from Central Vigilance Commission (CVC). In one of the complaints after examination of report, CVC has closed the complaint and in another case disciplinary proceedings has been initiate in consultation with CVC. In the third case the advice of CVC has been sent to AIIMS for appropriate action.
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